Otology Clas

for young ENT’s

Friday 20'" & Saturday 215 of January 2017

Antwerp, Belgium

Friday 20
January

Saturday 21
January

Preliminairy Program

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:15

10:15-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:15

13:15-14:45

14:45-15:30

15:30-16:15

16:15- 16:45

16:45-17:05

17:05-17:25

17:30-18:15

18:15-18:30

19:00

09:00-09:45

09:45-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:05-11:25

11:25-11:50

11:50-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00

Registration

Introduction

DIAGNOSTIC WORK-UP

Correct Otologic Diagnosis
Pre-operative counseling/preparation
Coffee break

Pre-operative imaging

Surgical anatomy

Lunch

TO TREAT OR NOT TO TREAT?
Tympanic membrane perforation
Conductive hearing loss

Coffee break

Improving access through EAC

Chronic otitis media: from otoscopy to treatment

Bring your cases
Closing remarks

Course dinner

Cholesteatoma

Ossicular reconstruction

Coffee break

Bone conduction implants
Cochlear implants

POST TREATMENT

Complications in otologic surgery
Quiz

Closing remarks



In January 2014 the first edition of the Otology Class for young ENT’s

was held in Amsterdam, then in 2015 it was hosted by Madrid, now in
2017 Antwerp takes over. The purpose of this course is to offer young
ENT-doctors thorough education about the principles in otology on an

international level, close to home and affordable in price.

The main goal is to discuss a variety of otologic topics in a friendly and
interactive setting.

Contents

A lot of essential otologic topics will be discussed in an interactive
setting. The emphasis of this course will be on the right otologic
diagnostic work-up as well as decision making regarding indications and
contraindications for surgery. The course will be in English.

Teachers

Maurizio Falcioni, Parma, Italy

Thomas Linder, Luzern, Switzerland
Miguel Aristegui, Madrid, Spain

Paul Merkus, Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Thomas Somers, Antwerp, Belgium

Erwin Offeciers, Antwerp, Belgium

Andrzej Zarowski, Antwerp, Belgium

Joost van Dinther, Antwerp, Belgium

Accreditation
The course is accreditated by the Royal Belgian Oto-Rhino-
Laryngology and Head and Neck Surgery Society.

Venue

Aula (Oosterveldgebouw - route 8)

Sint-Augustinus Hospital, GZA

Oosterveldlaan 24 / 2610 Antwerp (Wilrijk) / Belgium

Information
Up to date information about the course is available on
www.otologyclass.eu.

Registration

Registration is possible by sending an e-mail to info@neus-keel-oor.be.
The registration will be final once the payment has been received.
Registration costs (incl. diner, excl. hotel)

ENT-resident € 150

ENT-specialist € 250

The registration costs must be transferred to bank account number:
Training Centre European Institute for ORL-HNS

Oosterveldlaan 24 / 2610 Antwerp (Wilrijk) / Belgium

IBAN: BE39 7360 2328 5219

BIC: KREDBEBB

Indicate: Otology Class and your name

Your payment date is the registration date.

Attention: registration will be closed when maximum capacity has been
reached.

Some weeks before the course, you will receive a confirmation of your
registration, the complete program and a route description.

Course organization

Thomas Somers, Course Director
Erwin Offeciers, ENT-specialist
Andrzej Zarowski, ENT-specialist
Joost van Dinther, ENT-specialist
Marie Bogaerts, ENT-fellow

Julie Goderis, ENT-fellow

Valerie Droessaert, ENT-resident
Nathalie Peeters, ENT-resident
Quinten Roggeman, ENT-resident
Isabelle Van Raemdonck, ENT-secretary

Contact:

Mrs. Isabelle Van Raemdonck

European Institute for ORL-HNS

Department for ENT-HNS

Sint-Augustinus Hospital, GZA

Oosterveldlaan 24 / 2610 Antwerp (Wilrijk) / Belgium
Tel. +32 3-443 36 72

Fax. +32 3-443 36 11

e-mail: info@neus-keel-oor.be




