Otology Clase for young ENT's

Friday 20th & Saturday 21st of January 2017 Antwerp, Belgium



"The right decision at the right time" in the management of otologic diseases.

Preliminairy Program		
Friday 20 January		
	09:00-09:30	Registration
	09:30-09:45	Introduction DIAGNOSTIC WORK-UP
	09:45-10:15	Correct Otologic Diagnosis
	10:15-11:00	Pre-operative counseling/preparation
	11:00-11:30	Coffee break
	11:30-12:30	Pre-operative imaging
	12:30-13:15	Surgical anatomy
	13:15-14:45	Lunch TO TREAT OR NOT TO TREAT?
	14:45-15:30	Tympanic membrane perforation
	15:30-16:15	Conductive hearing loss
	16:15- 16:45	Coffee break
	16:45-17:05	Improving access through EAC
	17:05 -17:25	Chronic otitis media: from otoscopy to treatment
	17:30-18:15	Bring your cases
	18:15-18:30	Closing remarks
	19:00	Course dinner
Saturday 21		
January	09:00-09:45	Cholesteatoma
	09:45-10:30	Ossicular reconstruction
	10:30-11:00	Coffee break
	11:05-11:25	Bone conduction implants
	11:25-11:50	Cochlear implants POST TREATMENT
	11:50-12:30	Complications in otologic surgery

Closing remarks

12:30-13:00 Quiz

13:00

In January 2014 the first edition of the Otology Class for young ENT's was held in Amsterdam, then in 2015 it was hosted by Madrid, now in 2017 Antwerp takes over. The purpose of this course is to offer young ENT-doctors thorough education about the principles in otology on an international level, close to home and affordable in price.

The main goal is to discuss a variety of otologic topics in a friendly and interactive setting.

Contents

A lot of essential otologic topics will be discussed in an interactive setting. The emphasis of this course will be on the right otologic diagnostic work-up as well as decision making regarding indications and contraindications for surgery. The course will be in English.

Teachers

Maurizio Falcioni, Parma, Italy Thomas Linder, Luzern, Switzerland Miguel Aristegui, Madrid, Spain Paul Merkus, Amsterdam, The Netherlands Thomas Somers, Antwerp, Belgium Erwin Offeciers, Antwerp, Belgium Andrzej Zarowski, Antwerp, Belgium Joost van Dinther, Antwerp, Belgium

Accreditation

The course is accreditated by the Royal Belgian Oto-Rhino-Laryngology and Head and Neck Surgery Society.

Venue

Aula (Oosterveldgebouw - route 8) Sint-Augustinus Hospital, GZA Oosterveldlaan 24 / 2610 Antwerp (Wilrijk) / Belgium

Information

Up to date information about the course is available on www.otologyclass.eu.

Registration

Registration is possible by sending an e-mail to info@neus-keel-oor.be. The registration will be final once the payment has been received.

Registration costs (incl. diner, excl. hotel)

ENT-resident € 150 ENT-specialist € 250 The registration costs must be transferred to bank account number:

<u>Training Centre European Institute for ORL-HNS</u>
Oosterveldlaan 24 / 2610 Antwerp (Wilrijk) / Belgium

IBAN: BE39 7360 2328 5219

BIC: KREDBEBB

<u>Indicate</u>: *Otology Class and your name* Your payment date is the registration date.

Attention: registration will be closed when maximum capacity has been

reached.

Some weeks before the course, you will receive a confirmation of your

registration, the complete program and a route description.

Course organization

Thomas Somers, Course Director Erwin Offeciers, ENT-specialist Andrzej Zarowski, ENT-specialist Joost van Dinther, ENT-specialist Marie Bogaerts, ENT-fellow Julie Goderis, ENT-fellow Valerie Droessaert, ENT-resident Nathalie Peeters, ENT-resident Quinten Roggeman, ENT-resident Isabelle Van Raemdonck, ENT-secretary

Contact:

Mrs. Isabelle Van Raemdonck European Institute for ORL-HNS Department for ENT-HNS Sint-Augustinus Hospital, GZA Oosterveldlaan 24 / 2610 Antwerp (Wilrijk) / Belgium

Tel. +32 3-443 36 72 Fax. +32 3-443 36 11 e-mail: info@neus-keel-oor.be

